
Timetable
WEXFORD TO CURRACLOE
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays		

Wexford O’ Hanrahan train station Redmond Sq 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30

Ferrybank Opp Ely Hospital 10:32 11:32 12:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32

Ardcavan Opp VTN 10:34 11:34 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34

Curracloe Primary School 10:40 11:40 12:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40

Curracloe Temporary Car Park 10:42 11:42 12:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42

Curracloe Beach Car Park 10:45 11:45 12:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45

CURRACLOE TO WEXFORD
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays

Curracloe Beach Car Park 11:00 12:00 13:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00

Curracloe Temporary Car Park 11:03 12:03 13:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03

Curracloe Primary School 11:05 12:05 13:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05

Ardcavan VNT (Van & Truck centre) 11:11 12:11 13:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11

Ferrybank Ely Hospital 11:13 12:13 13:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13

Wexford O’ Hanrahan train station Redmond Sq 11:15 12:15 13:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 16:15

*Wexford to Curracloe will operate a daily beach service from the 12th to 18th August

**This service will not be in operation during the Fleadh Cheoil from the 4th to 11th August but alternative services may be available.

GOREY TO BALLYMONEY
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays

Gorey Paul Funge Boulavard 10:30 11:30 12:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 18:00

Gorey Gorey Hospital & Whitmores 10:34 11:34 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 18:04

Gorey Esmond Street Bridge 10:37 11:37 12:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 18:07

Ballymoney The Orphan Girl 10:41 11:41 12:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 18:11

Ballymoney Beach Car Park 10:47 11:47 12:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 18:17

BALLYMONEY TO GOREY
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays

Ballymoney Beach Car Park 11:00 12:00 13:00 15:00 16:00 17:30 18:30

Ballymoney The Orphan Girl 11:06 12:06 13:06 15:06 16:06 17:36 18:36

Gorey Esmond Street Bridge 11:10 12:10 13:10 15:10 16:10 17:40 18:40

Gorey McCabes & Opp Hospital 11:13 12:13 13:13 15:13 16:13 17:43 18:43

Gorey Paul Funge Boulavard 11:17 12:17 13:17 15:17 16:17 17:47 18:47

 *Gorey to Ballymoney will operate a daily service from the 5th to18th August

A

B

Wexford to Curracloe
Gorey to Ballymoney
Enniscorthy to Curracloe  
Kilmuckridge to Morriscastle  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Wexford Summer
Beach Service 2024

Wexford



Timetable

ENNISCORTHY TO CURRACLOE
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays		

Enniscorthy Riverside Promenade 10:00 12:00 14:00 15:30 17:00

Glenbrien O'Brien's Pub 10:13 12:13 14:13 15:43 17:13

Ballymurn Community Hall 10:18 12:18 14:18 15:48 17:18

Screen Opp Church 10:27 12:27 14:27 15:57 17:27

Curracloe Village 10:32 12:32 14:32 16:02 17:32

Curracloe Temporary Car Park 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:03 17:33

Curracloe Beach Car Park 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:09 17:39

CURRACLOE TO ENNISCORTHY
Departs Stops Saturday & Sunday & Public Holidays

Curracloe Beach Car Park 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:10 17:40

Curracloe Temporary Car Park 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:16 17:46

Curracloe Village 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:17 17:47

Screen Church 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:22 17:52

Ballymurn Church 11:01 13:01 15:01 16:31 18:01

Glenbrien O'Brien's Pub 11:06 13:06 15:06 16:36 18:06

Enniscorthy Riverside Promenade 11:19 13:19 15:19 16:49 18:19

KILMUCKRIDGE TO MORRISCASTLE
This FREE shuttle service will operate to and from Morriscastle beach from 11:00 to 18:00 as required

Information correct at time of print: March 2023

Services operate to Sunday times on Public Holidays

Tel: 053 901 1828

Email: wexford@locallink.ie  
Web: www.locallinkwexford.ie

Operated by: Local Link Wexford,  
Whitemills Industrial Estate, Clonard Road, 
Wexford Y35 FT89

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
student and child fares. Cash is accepted and 
Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 
years travel for free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call 
TFI Local Link Wexford.

Our vehicles are  
wheelchair accessible

Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at  
www.transportforireland.ie

For more information

 

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Wexford
053 901 1828 
Wexford@locallink.ie

All fares are based on single journeys Family 
(2 Adults/2 Children): €5.00 Adult: €2.00 
Child/Student: €1.00 Kilmuckridge 
to Morriscastle is a FREE service.

 

Information correct at time of print: May 2023

For more information

Service operates Saturday, Sunday & Public Holiday
from: June 3rd to September 3rd 2023 

The services will also run DAILY from 
July 31st to August 11th 2023

These beach services are the initiative of, and co 
funded by: TFI Local Link Wexford, National Transport 
Authority & Wexford County Council. The aim is to 
improve access for emergency services at popular 
Wexford beaches. Less traffic will also reduce the 
environmental impact to the flora and fauna caused by 
large volumes of cars in these environmentally 
sensitive coastal areas.

A

B

Wexford to Curracloe 
Gorey to Ballymoney
Kilmuckridge to Morriscastle

Wexford Summer
Beach Services

Wexford

Service operates Saturday, Sunday & Public 
Holidays from: June 1st to September 1st 2024

Services will run daily from August 5th to 18th 
2024 With the exception of Wexford to Curracloe 
which will not be in operation during the Fleadh 
Cheoil from 4th to 11th August 2024

JUNE 2024


